Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF TOWN OF SOU'I'HWEST HARBOR 1021 

RESOLVES, 1951 CHAP. 32 

Sell to Everett Denbow for $55.39 and if he does not pay such amount 
within 60 days from effective date of this resolve, sell to highest bidder for 
not less than $55.39. 

Trescott Township, Washington county 

Lot on N. E. side Crowe Neck Road, bounded E. by Glen Pressley, et al. 
N. W. by Harry Gilpatrick, containing 0.50 acre, more or less. 

Sell to highest bidder for not less than $26.65. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 31 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Horne Pond in the Town of Limington, 
- in the County of York. 

Fishing in Horne pond, regulated. Resolved: That the conllmSSlOner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to 
issue a rule and regulation opening Horne pond in Limington in the county 
of York to the taking of smelts with hook and line from June 1st to Septem­
ber 30th only. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 32 

RESOL VE in Favor of the Town of Southwest Harbor. 

Town of Southwest Harbor; resolve fund reallocated. Resolved: That 
the balance of $1,386.67 remaining from a $2,000 resolve appropriated in 
favor of the town of Southwest Harbor by the 89th legislature for the 
fiscal year 1940-41 for straightening and surfacing Lurvey's Corner, so 
called, be and hereby is, reappropriated in favor of the town of Southwest 
Harbor for state aid construction or reconstruction on the Seal Cove road, 
so called, said road being designated as state aid road NO.2, extending 
from Norwood Square westerly to Tremont town line. 

Effective _l\.ugust 20 J 1951 
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